## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2008

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LINDE BOC PROCESSING		12/17/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
PLANTS LLC		12/17/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LINDE PROCESS PLANTS, INC.	
Street Address:	6100 SOUTH YALE AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1200	
City:	TULSA	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74136	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1575538	CRYO-PLUS
Registration Number:	1585189	CRYO-PLUS
Registration Number:	1760797	CRYO-PLUS C2=
Registration Number:	1773831	CRYO-PLUS C2=
Registration Number:	2792071	CRYO-FLEX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)739-9577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-4900
Email: btaylor@stites.com
Correspondent Name: BREWSTER TAYLOR

Address Line 1: 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

TRADEMARK REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0695 OP \$140.00 1575538

900146366

Address Line 2: SUITE 900 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA,	VIRGINIA 22314-1437		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1824LT-0002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brewster Taylor		
Signature:	/BT/		
Date:	10/28/2009		
Total Attachments: 4 source=LINDE_MERGER_CERT#page1.tif source=LINDE_MERGER#page1.tif source=LINDE_MERGER#page2.tif source=LINDE_MERGER#page3.tif			

## OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE



# **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

WHEREAS.

## LINDE PROCESS PLANTS, INC.

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of OKLAHOMA, has filed in the office of the Secretary of State duly authenticated evidence of a merger whereby said corporation is the survivor, as provided by the laws of the State of Oklahoma.

**NOW THEREFORE, 1**, the undersigned Secretary of State of Oklahoma, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this Certificate evidencing such merger.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Oklahoma.

EFFECTIVE DATE: January 01, 2008

ESTATE OF THE STATE OF THE STAT

Filed in the City of Oklahoma City this <u>26th</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>2007</u>, .

Secretary Of State

12/26/2007 04:39 PM

OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE





## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

# LINDE BOC PROCESS PLANTS LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

#### with and into

## LINDE PROCESS PLANTS, INC. (an Oklahoma Corporation)

Pursuant to Title 18, Section 1090.2 of the Oklahoma General Corporation Act

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Oklahoma General Corporation Act does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation or formation of each of the constituent entities of the merger are Linde BOC Process Plants LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Linde Process Plants, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation.

SECOND: An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by Linde BOC Process Plants LLC and by Linde Process Plants, Inc. in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 1090.2 of the Oklahoma General Corporation Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation in the merger is Linde Process Plants, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, which shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation.

FOURTH: No amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of Linde Process Plants, Inc., the surviving corporation, shall be made as a result of the merger.

FIFTH: The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation at 6100 S. Yale Avenue, Suite 1200 Tulsa OK, 74136.

SIXTH: A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the surviving corporation or any member of Linde BOC Process Plants LLC, the merged entity.

SEVENTH: The merger shall become effective on January 1, 2008 at 12:00 a.m., Eastern Time.

RECEIVED OK SEC. OF STATE

DEC 2 6 2007

- 1 -

BALT2M344700.3

[Signatures appear on next page]

-2-

BALT2/4344700.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Linde Process Plants, Inc., the surviving entity, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the 17th day of December, 2007.

ATTEST:

LINDE PROCESS PLANTS, INC.
AN OKLAHOMA CORPORATION (THE SURVIVING CORPORATION)

Juergen Fuchs, Secretary

- 3 -

BALT24344700.3

**RECORDED: 10/28/2009**